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School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Summer 06 – Thursday 12th July 
 

Dear Parents 

As you may know our Summer Fete was a huge success and raised £9000!!! This is a 

staggering amount – once again thank you to all of FUBS and to all the families and 
community who came and supported. I would also like to say a special thank you to The 
Rising Sun who gave a large enough donation so we could reach the £9000 mark. The 
money raised will enable us to replace our rather worn bike shelter at the front of school 
over the summer holidays so we can park both bikes and scooters. 
 

KS2 Show – What a Knight 
A huge congratulation and well done to all the Y5/6 cast and backstage hands for producing a fabulous summer show. Mr 
Moule and all the adults involved were very proud of how hard all the children worked to bring it together and how well 
they performed. 
 
KS2 Summer Disco Thursday 19th July 5:30 – 7:00pm  Tickets are now on sale for the KS2 Summer Disco 
and cost £2.50 per child.  You can pay for tickets on sQuid via your child’s online account.  Tickets will be 
sent out early next week. If you have any questions please see Miss Brown in the School Office. 
 

UIFSM Universal Infant Free School Meals will come to an end for Year 2 children (except anyone entitled to FSM).  If you 
would like your child to continue having hot school meals, please register and order meals via www.mealselector.co.uk . If 
you have any queries regarding hot school meals, please speak to Mrs Gilliam in the School Office. 
 

Welcome Meetings – Tonight! We are really looking forward to seeing as many parents as possible to celebrate the year 
their children have had and hear about the new class and year group they will be moving to. Please find below a reminder 
of timings for this evening. The school is open from 3:30pm till 6:00pm for parents to visit their child’s current class and 
also their new class. There are also welcome presentations from each of the teaching teams. If you are unable to make this 
evening, you can still have a pack of information sent home with your child and / or you can arrange a time to meet with 
either your child’s current or new class teacher. 
 

UBPS WELCOME MEETING EVENING  - THURSDAY  12
th

 JULY 2018 

YEAR GROUPS TIMES 

KS1 – Year 1/2 classes:  
Mrs Gilpin – Kenya 
Mrs McCauley - Ireland 
Mrs Stringer – France 
Miss Stuart - Australia 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers (current  and 
new) 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm - Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s work 

KS2 – Year 5/6 classes: 
Mr Jones - USA 
Mr Moule - Morocco 
Miss Francis - Spain 
 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers (current and 
new) 
4:00pm – 4:35pm: Presentation in MUSIC ROOM and Questions 
 
4:40pm – 6:00pm - Questions back in class bases and time to view children’s work 

KS2 – Year 3/4 classes: 
Mrs Wellby - Canada 
Miss Cander - Poland 
Miss James - Italy 
Miss Pemberton-Bates - India 

3:30pm: Classes open to view children’s work and informally chat to class teachers (current and 
new) and ask any questions 
4:45pm – 5:20pm: Presentation in MAIN HALL and Questions 
 
6:00pm End of evening 

http://www.mealselector.co.uk/


                                                         
       

Art Exhibition – Tuesday 17th July    2:45pm 4:00pm 
Every child will have a piece of framed artwork hanging up in our own school Art Gallery in the Main 
Hall. Please come along and have a look – they really are stunning pieces! You do have the option to 
purchase the framed picture and a small percentage of this will go towards the school.  

 
Report Parent Comment Slips 
Thank you to those parents who have already returned comment slips – it is very much appreciated.  
 
We have had a very busy year and next week we shall be saying goodbye to our current Year 6 children and also to Mrs 
Bernie Elder. Mrs Elder has been at the school for 6 years and worked with lots of your children. She will be missed by                        
everyone, but I am sure you will join me in wishing her all the best as leaves us for her new adventure of teacher training. 
 

On behalf of the Staff, Governors and FUBS we wish you all a very happy summer holiday.  
Our return date back to school for children is Tuesday 4th September. 

 
 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
 
Fri 13th July                           Canada Class Assembly 
Fri 13th Jul               Yr 2 Trip to Pulborough Books 
Fri 13th Jul                          Y6 Leavers Swim 
Tues 17th Jul                 Art Exhibition 
Wed 18th Jul               10:00am Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul             Y6 Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Fri 20th Jul               Chartwell’s Summer Takeaway 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul            Start of Summer Holiday 

 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2018 
 
Mon 3rd Sep                    INSET DAY 1 
Tue 4th Sep                    First day back Autumn term 
Tue 4th Sep              New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Wed 5th Sep              New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Thu 6th Sep                                8:55 - 12:00 Autumn born Reception children start 
Fri 7th Sep           8:55 – 1:30 Autumn born children staying to lunch and a story 



                                                         
       

Mon 10th Sep             Autumn born children in all day 
Mon 10th Sep         8:55 - 12:00 Spring born Reception children start 
Tue 11th Sep             Autumn born children in all day 
Tue 11th Sep               8:55 – 1:30 Spring born children staying to lunch and a story 
Wed 12th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Wed 12th Sep                  8:55 - 12:00 Summer born Reception children start 
Thu 13th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Thu 13th Sep           8:55 – 1:30 Summer born children staying to lunch and a story 
Fri 14th Sep                                    All Reception children in full time 
Fri 21st Sep                    Jeans for Genes Day 
Tue 9th Oct             9:15 Harvest Festival to Yr 3/4 parents 
Tue 9th Oct                   1:30 Harvest Festival to Community 
Thu 11th Oct             Individual School Photos 
Fri 19th Oct                   Last day of first part of term 
Mon 22nd Oct                        Start of Half Term 
Fri 26th Oct                          End of Half Term 
Mon 29th Oct           First day of second part of Autumn term 
Tue 30th Oct              Flu Vaccinations for Reception to Yr 5 children 
Mon 12th Nov            Start of Bikeabilty Week for Yr 6 
Fri 16th Nov                    Spotacular Children in Need 
Fri 7th Dec                             FUBS CHRISTMAS FETE 
Wed 19th Dec           Last Day of Autumn term 

 
Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

Christmas Break 
 Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

Spring Term☆ 
2019 
 

Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holiday: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2019 
 

Starts: Tuesday 23 April   
Half term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 
 
INSET Days: Monday 3rd June, Monday 1st July, Monday 
22nd July, Tuesday 23rd July 

 


